SAN ACADEMY, KAMAKOTI NAGAR

CALENDAR FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY- 2023

DATE DAY NURSERY TO SR.KG CLASSES I TOV CLASSES VI TO XII
01.02.2023 Wednesday Sr.KG-No Plastic Project Thematic Assembly for CSC Practicals Term 1l
Class I and 11 begins for Class VI to VIII
World Wetlands Day-1 A | CSC and Science Practicals
Term Il begins for Class XI
02.02.2023 Thursday Thematic Assembly for
Class lll to V
Indian Coast Guard Day-
VA
03.02.2023 Friday Term Il Intra school CSC Practicals Term Il ends
competition for Nursery, for Class VI to VIII
Ir.KG and Sr.KG CSC and Science Practicals
Sr.KG-Personality Term 1l ends for Class XI
Development
Nursery &Jr.KG-No Plastic
Project
04.02.2023 Saturday World Cancer Day World Cancer Day World Cancer Day
Office Holiday Office Holiday Office Holiday
Spell bee Mocktest for Spell bee Mocktest for Class
Class lto V VIto IX
06.02.2023 Monday Nursery Field trip- Visitto a | Field Trip for Class | Science Practicals Term Il
Food mart begins for Class VI to VIII
, . Commencement of
(Theme: Let’s go foodie ) Academic year 2023-24 and
orientation session for Class
X(New)
Thematic Assembly for
Class IX to XII
Safer Internet Day-XI A
Pre Board Il starts for
Class X
07.02.2023 Tuesday Field Trip for Class Il
Thematic Assembly for
Class lll to V
Safer Internet Day-111 C
08.02.2023 Wednesday . . . Field Trip for Class 111
Jsrngﬁ ';:,frw trip- Guindy Thematic Assembly for
Class I and 1l
Theme: Nature’s spell World Pulses Day-11 A
Nursery &Jr.KG-Personality
Development
09.02.2023 Thursday Field Trip for Class IV
Thematic Assembly for
Class Il to V
World Pulses Day-V A
10.02.2023 Friday Sr.KG Field trip- Field Trip for Class V Science Practicals Term 11

The Birla Planetarium
Theme: (Discoveries &
Invention) Nursery &Jr.KG:
No plastic Project

ends for Class VI to VIII
Annual Examination begins
for Class XI




11.02.2023 Saturday Office Working Silambam Grading Silambam Grading
Ceremony for Class I to V| Ceremony for Class VI to
Office Working Xl
Spell bee Mocktest for Office Working
Class I to V Spell bee Mocktest for Class
VIto IX
13.02.2023 Monday Nursery Special event- EVS Culminating Activity | Model Exam begins for
Rainbow magic day Term |1 for Class | Class VI to VI
(Theme: Let’s go Foodie)
14.02.2023 Tuesday Jr KG Special event- Cocoon | EVS Culminating Activity
day Term Il for Class 1l
(Theme: Creepy crawly Thematic Assembly for
creatures) Class Il to V
National Productivity
Day-Il11 D
15.02.2023 Wednesday Sr.KG Special event- EVS Culminating Activity | Pre board Il end for Class X
Explorer's day Term 1l for Class II.
(Theme: Discoveries and
inventions)
Nursery &Jr.KG-Personality
Development
Sr.KG-: No Plastic Project
16.02.2023 Thursday Thematic Assembly for
Class lll to V
World Day of Social
Justice-1V B
17.02.2023 Friday Nursery &Jr.KG: No Model Exam ends for Class
Plastic Project VI to VIII
Sr.KG-Personality
Development
18.02.2023 Saturday Office Working Karate Grading Ceremony | Karate Grading Ceremony
for Class 1to V for Class VI to XII
Office Working Study holiday for Class X &
Spell bee Mocktest for X1
Class I1to V Office Working
Spell bee Mocktest for Class
VIto IX
20.02.2023 Monday Nursery Show & tell CSC Practicals Term Il Spell bee final exam for
begins for Class | to V Class VI to IX
Spell bee final exam for
Class 1to V
21.02.2023 Tuesday Jr.KG Show & tell Thematic Assembly for International Mother
International Mother Class Il to V Language Day
Language Day International Mother
Language Day-Ill E
22.02.2023 Wednesday World Scout Day World Scout Day World Scout Day
Sr.KG Show & tell Thematic Assembly for Annual Examination ends
Class I and 1l for Class XI
World Thinking Day-I B
23.02.2023 Thursday Thematic Assembly for
Class Il to V
World Scout Day-1V C
24.02.2023 Friday CSC Practicals Term 11 Thematic Assembly for
ends for Class I to V Class VI to VIII
World Scout Day-VIII B
25.02.2023 Saturday Working Day for Class I to | Working Day for Class VI to

V (No Bag Day)

VIII (No Bag Day)
Working Day for Class X to
Xll and Class X (2023-24)




Open House for Class XI

27.02.2023 Monday Orientation session for Class
X1 (2023-24) and
commencement of New
Academic year 2023-24

28.02.2023 Tuesday National Science Day Full Working day for Class | Full Working day for Class

Ito Il

Half Working day for Class
vV&v

Thematic Assembly for
Class Il to V

National Science Day-I111
A

X to XII and Class X (2023-
24)

Half Working day for Class
VIto VIII

National Science Day




